

세 입 총 괄 표

2017년도 추경 1 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항		예 산 액		기 정 액		비 교 증 감	
			구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계		2,000,471,192	100.00 %	1,798,203,421	100.00 %	202,267,771	11.25%
100 지방세수입		499,500,602	24.97 %	499,500,602	27.78 %	0	0.00%
	110 지방세	499,500,602	24.97 %	499,500,602	27.78 %	0	0.00%
	111 보통세	490,383,285	24.51 %	490,383,285	27.27 %	0	0.00%
	113 지난년도수입	9,117,317	0.46 %	9,117,317	0.51 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입		148,284,128	7.41 %	96,717,119	5.38 %	51,567,009	53.32%
	210 경상적세외수입	52,737,902	2.64 %	53,512,231	2.98 %	△774,329	△1.45%
	211 재산임대수입	1,987,285	0.10 %	2,004,062	0.11 %	△16,777	△0.84%
	212 사용료수입	7,403,693	0.37 %	8,399,693	0.47 %	△996,000	△11.86%
	213 수수료수입	19,333,414	0.97 %	19,333,414	1.08 %	0	0.00%
	214 사업수입	6,590,911	0.33 %	6,352,464	0.35 %	238,447	3.75%
	215 징수교부금수입	11,889,748	0.59 %	11,889,748	0.66 %	0	0.00%
	216 이자수입	5,532,851	0.28 %	5,532,850	0.31 %	1	0.00%
	220 임시적세외수입	95,546,226	4.78 %	43,204,888	2.40 %	52,341,338	121.15%
	221 재산매각수입	1,440,000	0.07 %	1,440,000	0.08 %	0	0.00%
	222 부담금	76,741,955	3.84 %	25,462,057	1.42 %	51,279,898	201.40%
	223 과징금및과태료등	1,813,081	0.09 %	1,813,081	0.10 %	0	0.00%
	224 기타수입	13,151,190	0.66 %	12,089,750	0.67 %	1,061,440	8.78%
	225 지난연도수입	2,400,000	0.12 %	2,400,000	0.13 %	0	0.00%
300 지방교부세		376,429,000	18.82 %	373,400,000	20.77 %	3,029,000	0.81%
	310 지방교부세	376,429,000	18.82 %	373,400,000	20.77 %	3,029,000	0.81%
	311 지방교부세	376,429,000	18.82 %	373,400,000	20.77 %	3,029,000	0.81%
400 조정교부금등		99,625,080	4.98 %	99,625,080	5.54 %	0	0.00%
	420 시·군조정교부금등	99,625,080	4.98 %	99,625,080	5.54 %	0	0.00%
	421 시·군조정교부금등	99,625,080	4.98 %	99,625,080	5.54 %	0	0.00%
500 보조금		619,511,658	30.97 %	597,798,279	33.24 %	21,713,379	3.63%
	510 국고보조금등	464,211,105	23.21 %	450,818,122	25.07 %	13,392,983	2.97%
	511 국고보조금등	464,211,105	23.21 %	450,818,122	25.07 %	13,392,983	2.97%
	520 시·도비보조금등	155,300,553	7.76 %	146,980,157	8.17 %	8,320,396	5.66%
	521 시·도비보조금등	155,300,553	7.76 %	146,980,157	8.17 %	8,320,396	5.66%
700 보전수입등및내부거래		257,120,724	12.85 %	131,162,341	7.29 %	125,958,383	96.03%
	710 보전수입등	222,809,724	11.14 %	131,162,341	7.29 %	91,647,383	69.87%

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항		예 산 액		기 정 액		비 교 증 감	
			구성비		구성비		증감률
	711 잉여금	208,616,109	10.43 %	121,100,000	6.73 %	87,516,109	72.27%
	712 전년도이월금	12,149,286	0.61 %	8,018,012	0.45 %	4,131,274	51.52%
	713 융자금원금수입	2,044,329	0.10 %	2,044,329	0.11 %	0	0.00%
	720 내부거래	34,311,000	1.72 %	0	0.00 %	34,311,000	순증
	721 전입금	34,311,000	1.72 %	0	0.00 %	34,311,000	순증